
March 1, 2018 

US NRC RI 

DNMS 

475 Allendale Road 

King of Prussia, PA 19406 

License no. : 52-24916-01 

Docket no. : 30-30003 

RE : Addition of authorized user 

Dear Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Br. I 

~ ~(§ 
~ Manati 

Medical 
Center 

Please add Dr. Roberto Annexy to out NRC license for lOCFR 100, 200 AND 10 CFR 300. Please find 

Dr. Annexy credentials attached . 

If you need any further information, please contact Dr. Pascual at (787) 621-3700 Ext. 1261 

Executive Director 

~ o~~~r 
NMSS/RGNi MATERIALS0 002 
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M~ y/31/2013 9:40:22 AM LabMNIM Cayey 7877382204 

ESTAD0 LIBRE ASOCIAOO OE PUERTO RICO 
CommonwaaJth of PuBrto Rico 

DEPARTAMENi"O OE SALUO 
Department of Health 

TR!BUNAL EXAM!NADOR DE MEDICOS DE PUERm RICO 
Puerto Rico Board of Medical Examiners 

5/19 

THJS IS 10 CP/lf)JffTJ(JI.T: 

TJl!.E <PV1ElP(/O (}JJCD <BOfi_c.RSf) OP' :M.PlDIC}lL 'EXJ!.7vfJ.1.fF,<1JS issued to 

CJ?...00:E~'TO fl. . .fl!N!N'FXrf :M._:4.CJ<R.VP.Z, !M.JD.1 social security num6er 

regular Eicense num6er 16,811 on June 05, 2007. 

r.By virtue of tfiis [ icense is autli.orizecf to pract:ice :MP. (J)!CI!N.E .Jl.!NlD 

SVCR.[fF,<:R..,f'f in . t/i.e IsCana of (Puerto (Jijco. 

I:N 'WI!I!J.fESS J{P/.Rff:,OP', J liave li.ereunto set my 
fiatuf ana .JL.ffizyc! tlie OPPICI.:U S<E;.U OP T1{IE, 

(}?1)<Ea?S[O (JJJCO (BOJ[.<J?Sl) OP 911.P/DJCJIL 

PXJl!M.J!NP,~ at tlie city af San Jutr.n, (Jluerto 
<Rjco, <]Ji:is aay of June 05, 2007. 

Luis~ qonzrilez CoC6n, 911.'.c:D. 
c.Presiaent 

PERSONAL INFORMATION WAS REMOVED 
BY f\.lR C. NO COPY OF THIS INFORMATION 
WJ\$ RETAINED BY THE NRC. 

PO Box 13969 San Juan, Puerto Rico 00908 

ESTE DOCUMENTO NO ESTRANSFERl!:il..E /THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TRANSFERASLE 



M
a

y/
3

1
/2

0
1

3
 9

:4
0:

22
 A

r~
 

La
bM

N
IM

 C
a

ye
y 

7
8

7
7

3
8

2
2

0
4

 
1

2
/1

9
 

'· 



. . 
NRC FORM 532 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
(05-2016) ,::,,;,'-t>fl. !IEOc,{.,J> 

) • o. 
f ~ ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - RECEIPT OF CORRESPONDENCE t; ,, ; 
i ii 

._.,,1-.., ~o~ ........ 

Name and Address of Applicant and/or Licensee Date 

I March 19, 2018 I 
License Number(s) 

I Eduardo A. Pascual Ferrer, M.D. I 52-24916-01 
Radiation Safety Officer 

Mail Control Number(s) 
Manati Medical Center 

I I P.O. Box 1142 602668 

Manati, Puerto Rico 00674-1142 Licensing and/or Technical Reviewer or Branch 

!Medical Branch 
I 

This is to acknowledge receipt of your: 0 Letter and/or D Application Dated: March 1, 2018 

The initial processing, which included an administrative review, has been performed. 

0 Amendment D Termination D New License D Renewal 

0 There were no administrative omissions identified during our initial review. 

D This is to acknowledge receipt of your application for renewal of the material(s) license identified 
above. Your application is deemed timely filed, and accordingly, the license will not expire until final 
action has been taken by this office. 

D Your application for a new NRC license did not include your taxpayer identification number. Please 
complete and submit NRC Form 531, Request for Taxpayer Identification Number, located at the 
following link: httR:llwww.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/forms/nrc531.Rdf 

Follow the instructions on the form for submission. 

D The following administrative omissions have been identified: 

Your application has been assigned the above listed MAIL CONTROL NUMBER. When calling to inquire about this 
action, please refer to this control number. Your application has been forwarded to a technical reviewer. Please 
note that the technical review, which is normally completed within 180 days for a renewal application (90 days for all 
other requests) , may identify additional omissions or require additional information. If you have any questions 
concerning the processing of your application, our contact information is listed below: 

Region I 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety 
2100 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 100 
King of Prussia, PA 19406-2713 
(610) 337-5260, (610) 337-5313, 
(610) 337-5398, (610) 337-5239 

NRC FORM 532 (05-2016) 


